

Medford City Council Medford, Massachusetts

MEETING DATE

SPONSORED BY

February 13, 2024

Emily Lazzaro, City Councilor

AGENDA ITEM

24-023 - Warming/Cooling Center for Adults Experiencing Homelessness

FULL TEXT AND DESCRIPTION

Be it Resolved by the Medford City Council that the City of Medford explore the options, cost, and requirements to open a warming and cooling center for adults experiencing homelessness in December, 2024.

Be it Further Resolved that the Medford City Council invite representatives from the Administration, including the Board of Health, along with stakeholders in our community and in neighboring communities, to attend meetings on this topic.

RECOMMENDATION

FISCAL IMPACT

ATTACHMENTS

None